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 MARYLAND GIFTED AND TALENTED PROGRAM CONTACTS 

Maryland  
State 
Department 
Of Education 

Anthony Vargas, Director of Advanced Academics and Gifted & Talented Programs  
EMAIL: anthony.vargas@maryland.gov Telephone: 410-767-0182  
Kysha Egungbemi, Coordinator of Advanced Academics and Gifted & Talented Programs 
EMAIL: kysha.egungbemi@maryland.gov  Telephone: 410-767-0322 
200 West Baltimore Street, 5th Floor, Baltimore, Maryland 21201  
MSDE (Maryland State Department of Education) Office of Gifted and Talented 
Education Website 

Allegany  
County 

Jennifer Ramsey, Coordinator of Acceleration & Enrichment, and Assistant Principal 
EMAIL: jennifer.ramsey@acpsmd.org Telephone: 301-463-6202  
George’s Creek Elementary School  
15600 Lower George’s Creek Road SW, Lonaconing, Maryland 21539  
Allegany County Public Schools Acceleration and Enrichment Programs Website 

Anne Arundel 
County 

Michele DiGiulian, Coordinator of Advanced Learning in CCR  
EMAIL: mdigiulian@aacps.org Telephone: 410-768-3925  
115 Carroll Road, Glen Burnie, MD 21060  
Anne Arundel County Public Schools Advanced Learner Programs Office Website 

Baltimore 
City 

Dennis Jutras, Coordinator for Gifted & Advanced Learning (PreK-12)  
EMAIL: djutras@bcps.k12.md.us Telephone: 443-642-4084  
Alex Clough, Educational Specialist for Gifted and Advanced Learning  
EMAIL: aclough@bcps.k12.md.us   
200 East North Avenue, Baltimore, Maryland 21202  
Baltimore City Public Schools Office of Gifted and Advanced Learners Website 

Baltimore  
County 

Wade Kerns, Coordinator of Advanced Academics  
EMAIL: wkerns@bcps.org Telephone: 443-809-4330  
601 N. Charles Street, Towson, MD 21204  
Baltimore County Public Schools Office of Advanced Academics Website 

Calvert  
County 

Dr. Crystal Ricks, Coordinator of Advanced Learning  
EMAIL: ricksc@calvertnet.k12.md.us Telephone: 443-550-8047  
1305 Dares Beach Road, Prince Frederick, MD 20678  
Calvert County Public Schools Office of Gifted and Talented Education Website 

Caroline  
County 

Christal Harkowa, Supervisor of Instruction (English Learners, Gifted & Talented, and 504)  
EMAIL: harkowa.christal@ccpsstaff.org Telephone: 410-479-1460  
204 Franklin Street, Denton, Maryland 21629  
Caroline County Public School Gifted and Talented Education Website 

mailto:anthony.vargas@maryland.gov
mailto:kysha.egungbemi@maryland.gov
https://marylandpublicschools.org/programs/pages/gifted-talented/index.aspx
https://marylandpublicschools.org/programs/pages/gifted-talented/index.aspx
mailto:jennifer.ramsey@acpsmd.org
https://www.acpsmd.org/Domain/44
mailto:mdigiulian@aacps.org
https://www.aacps.org/alps
mailto:djutras@bcps.k12.md.us
mailto:aclough@bcps.k12.md.us
https://www.baltimorecityschools.org/gifted-and-advanced-learning
mailto:wkerns@bcps.org
https://dci.bcps.org/department/academic_services/advanced_academics_g_t
mailto:ricksc@calvertnet.k12.md.us
https://www.calvertnet.k12.md.us/instruction-programs/gate#:%7E:text=The%20Calvert%20County%20Public%20Schools,as%20having%20advanced%20academic%20ability.
mailto:harkowa.christal@ccpsstaff.org
https://www.carolineschools.org/page/gifted-talented
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 MARYLAND GIFTED AND TALENTED PROGRAM CONTACTS 

Carroll 
County 

Sharon Lilly, Supervisor of Gifted & Talented, Advanced Academics, and Virtual Learning 
EMAIL: sdlilly@carrollk12.org Telephone: 443-293-5009  
125 North Court Street, Westminster, Maryland 21157  
Carroll County Public Schools Gifted and Talented Education Program Website 

Cecil  
County 

Dr. Jessica Kubek, Instructional Coordinator of Elementary Mathematics  
EMAIL: jakubek@ccps.org Telephone: 410-996-5382  
201 Booth Street, Elkton, Maryland 21921  
Cecil County Public Schools Gifted and Talented Program Website 

Charles  
County 

Kristen Modes, Content Specialist for Gifted & Differentiated Services  
EMAIL: kmodes@ccboe.com Telephone: 301-934-7227  
Chrissy Trest, Instructional Specialist for Gifted Education  
EMAIL: ctrest@ccboe.com Telephone: 301-392-7566  
5980 Radio Station Road, La Plata, MD 20646 
Charles County Public Schools Gifted Services Website 

Dorchester  
County 

Erin Fitzgerald, Supervisor of Accountability, Assessments, and Gifted & Talented 
EMAIL: fitzgeralde@dcpsmd.org Telephone: 410-228-4747, EX 1037  
700 Glasgow Street, Cambridge, MD 21613  
Dorchester County Public Schools Gifted and Talented Handbook 

Frederick  
County 

Dr. Jessica J. Reinhard, Supervisor of Advanced Academics  
EMAIL: jessica.reinhard@fcps.org Telephone: 301-696-6884  
191 South East Street, Frederick, Maryland 21701  
Frederick County Public Schools Advanced Academics Website 

Garrett  
County 

Candy Maust, Supervisor of English/Language Arts and Social Studies  
EMAIL: candy.maust@garrettcountyschools.org Telephone:   
40 South Second Street, Oakland, Maryland 21550  
Garrett County Public School Gifted and Talented Education  

Harford  
County 

Dr. Martha Barwick, Supervisor, Instructional Technology and Gifted & Talented  
EMAIL: martha.barwick@hcps.org Telephone: 410-838-7300  
102 South Hickory Avenue, Bel Air, Maryland 21014  
Molly Joyner, Gifted and Talented Specialist  
EMAIL: Molly.Joyner@hcps.org Telephone: (410) 612-1535 
Harford County Public Schools Gifted Education 

mailto:sdlilly@carrollk12.org
https://www.carrollk12.org/academics/gtadvanced-academic-programs
mailto:jakubek@ccps.org
https://www.ccps.org/domain/46
mailto:kmodes@ccboe.com
mailto:ctrest@ccboe.com
https://www.ccboe.com/departments/gifted-education-services
mailto:fitzgeralde@dcpsmd.org
https://core-docs.s3.amazonaws.com/documents/asset/uploaded_file/4053/dcps/3338494/DCPS_GT_Handbook_Updated_June_2022__1_.pdf
mailto:jessica.reinhard@fcps.org
https://www.fcps.org/advanced
mailto:candy.maust@garrettcountyschools.org
https://www.gcps.net/Page/2469
mailto:martha.barwick@hcps.org
mailto:Molly.Joyner@hcps.org
https://www.hcps.org/departments/InstructionalSupport/GiftedEducation.aspx
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 MARYLAND GIFTED AND TALENTED PROGRAM CONTACTS 

Howard  
County 

Debbie Blum, Coordinator of Gifted & Talented Education Programs  
EMAIL: debbie_blum@hcpss.org Telephone: 410-313-6800 / 410-313-6670 (Direct line) 
5451 Beaverkill Road, Columbia, MD 21044  
Howard County Public School System Gifted and Talented Program Website 

Kent  
County 

Amelia Markosian, Coordinator of Accountability and Instruction  
EMAIL: amarkosian@kent.k12.md.us Telephone: 410-778-6902  
5608 Boundary Avenue, Rock Hall, MD 21661  
Kent County Public Schools Gifted and Talented Instruction Website 

Montgomery 
County 

Kristie L. Clark, Supervisor of Accelerated and Enriched Instruction  
EMAIL: kristie_l_clark@mcpsmd.org Telephone: 240-740-3110  
850 Hungerford Drive, Room 259, Rockville, Maryland 20850  
Montgomery County Public Schools Accelerated & Enriched Instruction Website 

Prince George’s  
County 

Theresa Jackson, Supervisor of Talented & Gifted Programs  
EMAIL: tjackson@pgcps.org Telephone: 301-808-3790  
TAG Office: Bonnie Johns Educational Media Center  
8437 Landover Road, Landover, MD 20785  
Prince George’s County Public Schools Talented and Gifted Website 

Queen Anne’s  
County 

Amy M. Smith, Supervisor of Mathematics and Gifted & Talented Education  
EMAIL: amy.m.smith@qacps.org Telephone: 410-758-2403, EX 124  
202 Chesterfield Avenue, Centreville, Maryland 21617  
Queen Anne’s County Public Schools Gifted and Talented Programs Website 

Saint Mary’s  
County 

Jessica Cotugno, Supervisor of Instruction  
EMAIL: jwcotugno@smcps.org Telephone: 301-475-5511 EX 32115  
Colleen Gill, Supervisor of Instructional Programs and Gifted Programs  
EMAIL: cmgill@smcps.org Telephone: 301-475-5511 EX 32190  
23160 Moakley Street, Leonardtown, Maryland 20650  
Saint Mary’s County Public Schools Gifted and Talented Website 

Somerset  
County 

Traci Schneider, Supervisor of Science, Mathematics, STEM, and Gifted & Talented 
EMAIL: tschneider@somerset.k12.md.us Telephone: 410-621-6282  
7982-A Tawes Campus Drive, Westover, Maryland 21871  
Somerset County Public Schools Gifted and Talented Website 

mailto:debbie_blum@hcpss.org
https://www.hcpss.org/academics/gifted-and-talented/
mailto:amarkosian@kent.k12.md.us
https://www.kent.k12.md.us/GiftedTalented.aspx
mailto:kristie_l_clark@mcpsmd.org
https://www2.montgomeryschoolsmd.org/curriculum/enriched
mailto:tjackson@pgcps.org
https://www.pgcps.org/about-pgcps/applications/talented-and-gifted-tag-center
mailto:amy.m.smith@qacps.org
https://www.qacps.org/general-resources/#gifted
mailto:jwcotugno@smcps.org
mailto:cmgill@smcps.org
https://www.smcps.org/academics/gifted-and-talented-elementary
mailto:tschneider@somerset.k12.md.us
https://www.somerset.k12.md.us/page/gifted-and-talented
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 MARYLAND GIFTED AND TALENTED PROGRAM CONTACTS 

Talbot  
County 

Kristen Tilghman, Supervisor of Gifted and Talented   
EMAIL: ktilghman@talbotschools.org  
12 Magnolia Street, Easton, Maryland 21601  
Talbot County Public Schools Gifted and Talented Programs Website 

Washington  
County 

Drista Bowser, Supervisor of PreK-12 Advanced Programs  
EMAIL: bowsedri@wcps.k12.md.us Telephone: 301-766-2992  
10435 Downsville Pike, Hagerstown, Maryland 21740  
Washington County Public Schools Advanced Programs/Gifted & Talented Website 

Wicomico  
County 

Dave Harris, Supervisor of Accelerated Learning, Innovation, and Virtual Learning  
EMAIL: iharris@wcboe.org Telephone: 410-677-5262  
2424 Northgate Dr. P.O. Box 1538, Salisbury, MD 21802-1538  
Wicomico County Public Schools Accelerated Learning Programs Website 

Worcester  
County 

Tamara Mills, Coordinator of Instruction  
EMAIL: TJMills@worcesterk12.org Telephone: 410-632-5031  
6270 Worcester Highway, Newark, Maryland 21841  
Worcester County Public Schools Gifted and Talented Programs Website 

 

mailto:ktilghman@talbotschools.org
https://tcps.k12.md.us/teaching-learning/teaching-learning-department/gifted-and-talented/
mailto:bowsedri@wcps.k12.md.us
https://sites.google.com/wcps.k12.md.us/advancedprograms/home
mailto:iharris@wcboe.org
https://md50000151.schoolwires.net/domain/2495
mailto:TJMills@worcesterk12.org
https://www.worcesterk12.org/page/gifted-talented

